)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 05:26:49 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S*1547 (Rat #0591, Act #0494 of 1990) General Bill, By Drummond

A Bill to amend Section 11-5-210, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to boards and commissions required to
remit revenues to the State Treasurer to equal or exceed appropriations, so as to eliminate the South Carolina Land
Resources Conservation Commission from the provisions of the Section.

04/19/90
04/24/90
04/24/90
04/25/90
04/26/90
04/26/90
05/02/90
05/10/90
05/15/90
05/24/90
05/29/90
05/29/90
05/29/90
06/12/90

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-31
Read second time SJ-30

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-30
Read third time and sent to House SJ-22

Introduced and read first time HJ-26

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-26

Recalled from Committee on Ways and Means HJ-49

Read second time HJ-41

Read third time and enrolled HJ-15

Ratified R 591

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/29/90

Act No. 494

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



