

## Session 108 - (1989-1990)

### S\*1547 (Rat #0591, Act #0494 of 1990) General Bill, By Drummond

A Bill to amend Section 11-5-210, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to boards and commissions required to remit revenues to the State Treasurer to equal or exceed appropriations, so as to eliminate the South Carolina Land Resources Conservation Commission from the provisions of the Section.

04/19/90	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-31
04/24/90	Senate	Read second time SJ-30
04/24/90	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-30
04/25/90	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-22
04/26/90	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-26
04/26/90	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-26
05/02/90	House	Recalled from Committee on Ways and Means HJ-49
05/10/90	House	Read second time HJ-41
05/15/90	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-15
05/24/90		Ratified R 591
05/29/90		Signed By Governor
05/29/90		Effective date 05/29/90
05/29/90		Act No. 494
06/12/90		Copies available